The Friends of Leatherhead Museum

Hampton Cottage, where the Museum is located, and the Collection of artefacts some of which are displayed there, are owned by the *Leatherhead & District Local History Society* (L&DLHS). The Society (Charity No. 1175119) has no funding or support from Local or Statutory Authorities.

It relies on subscriptions and donations from L&DLHS members plus donations made by museum visitors and well-wishers. In this the Friends of Leatherhead Museum has a special role: -

THE FRIENDS OF LEATHERHEAD MUSEUM exists to provide support for the Museum and its curator in meeting the Museum's objectives. It helps in many ways both practically and financially with the operation of the Museum.

- The Friends organise the rota of Stewards who are on duty whilst the Museum is open for visitors and on other occasions undertake the outreach activities when the "Museum" is invited to schools.
- The Friends help with publicity and regularly organise and run the very successful "Craft Days" specifically for children [and parents] at holiday times.
- The Friends also help in such matters as providing advice and finance to purchase special display equipment or other items, over and above that which the L&DLHS can provide, to enhance visitors' experience at the Museum. The Friends is not a registered Charity.

Some people join the Friends just to keep in touch and follow progress. Friends' subscriptions help to maintain the high standards that the Museum aspires to achieve. Many L&DLHS members also subscribe to the Friends through the L&DLHS.

The Friends is an affiliated member of the British Association of Friends of Museums (BAFM).

Subscription to The Friends of Leatherhead Museum is just £3 a year.

If any other members of the household wish to join please add £2 each.

Please complete the form below and return it with your subscription in an envelope addressed to:

Friends of Leatherhead Museum (Membership), Hampton Cottage, 64 Church Street, Leatherhead, KT22 8DP

Please return by post or via the Museum's letterbox or hand to a Steward at the Museum.

≫-----

PLEASE WRITE IN CAPITAL LETTERS: THE SUBSCRIPTION PERIOD COVERED	IS 1 JAN TO 31 DEC 2021
	Data

Please enrol / renev	w me/us as a Friend(s) of Leathern	ead Museum	Date
Dr/Mr/Mrs/Miss/Ms	First Name	Surname	
Others enrolling at sa	ame address (£2 each)		
Address			
		Pc	ost Code
Telephone Number			

Email Address if you have one.....

Those with email are offered the opportunity to receive information via email about Friends' events and L&DLHS talks and events, from which they can 'unsubscribe' at any time.

With the help of the L&DLHS we operate a Privacy Policy which we will send to you in order to establish how you would prefer The Friends to communicate with you. We will hold your information securely for administration purposes.

PAYMENT ENCLOSED: cash / a cheque to 'Friends of Leatherhead Museum' for a total of £.....

Thank you for your support – please note NO CASH BY POST.